

|
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 237 OF 2013

PINKY JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Munish Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As jointly prayed for by learned counsel for the parties,
this matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We direct the parties to appear before the said Centre on
23.08.2013 at 11.00 a.m.. The Mediator would endeavour to explore the
possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send a
report to this Court.

List the matter along with the Mediation Report.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|