

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

(Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act))

Proceedings of
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 237 OF 2013

PINKY JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL JAIN Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2013

PRESENT: Members of the Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Jain,AOR

A W A R D

Neither the petitioner nor the respondent was present on the first call. They were not present even on the second call. It appears that they are not interested in settling the matter.

Place the matter before the regular Court.

.....J.
(Madan B. Lokur)
Member, Lok Adalat

.....J.
(Ranjana Prakash Desai)
Member, Lok Adalat